

## ZONTA Marlborough in conjunction with the Marlborough Aero Club Amelia Earhart Flying Scholarship 2016

This scholarship is to be awarded by the Zonta Club of Marlborough to a woman living in Marlborough who is 18 years of age or over and is financially independent.

She must be medically sound, a self starter and able to manage her time and work to a high standard. It is important that she be able to take the time to take lessons.

Lessons need to be scheduled carefully so that skills learned are not lost with time delays.

The applicant should support the Zonta mission, empowering women through service and advocacy.

#### **Requirements**:

- 1. A written submission of up to 500 words to clearly describe why you want the scholarship. Please attach your submission to this form
- 2. Two character references to support your application
- 3. Short-listed candidates will be required to take a pre-selection flight with the Marlborough Aero Club's Chief Flying Instructor at their own cost (\$75.00)
- 4. The successful applicant will need to pay for and pass a Class 2 Medical Exam
- 5. The scholarship will be based on the written application and the results of a pre-selection flight as determined by Chief Flying Instructor (CFI)
- 6. Proof of New Zealand Citizenship or Permanent Residency

### The Award:

- Solo pack \$2750 (12 hours flying and tuition)
- Civil Aviation Authority medical exam application fee
- 12 months membership in the Marlborough Aero Club
- 12 months membership in the NZ Association of Women in Aviation
- Logbook

(NOTE: Funds will be held in trust by Zonta Club of Marlborough and forwarded to the Marlborough Aero Club as required for flying tuition.)

## **Timetable:**

- 1. Applications must be received by the President, Zonta Club of Marlborough by 28th February 2016
- 2. A short list of up to five(5) will be selected for further consideration and notified by 31st March 2016
- 3. To confirm a short list place, a pre-selection flight with the Marlborough Aero Club's CFI must be taken at own cost(\$75) before 30th April 2016. Assessment from this flight will have a bearing on the final selection
- 4. The Zonta Club of Marlborough's Flying Scholarship Award will be announced in mid-May. A schedule for lessons will be planned after the award ceremony

## **Declaration by the Applicant:**

- 1. I certify that all of the information contained in my application form is accurate to the best of my knowledge.
- 2. I will take responsibility for my safety by always following instructor guidance.
- 3. I will keep the necessary records and do the required workbooks to continue progress towards solo flight and make sure I get to the lessons in good time.
- 4. I grant permission to Zonta Club of Marlborough and Zonta International District 16 (New Zealand) to use my name and photograph in promotions about the flying scholarship. I consent to the electronic or hard copy publication of such material.

```
Signed:
```

Date:

# **Applicant Details:**

Name:

Address:

**Phone Home:** 

Mobile:

Work Phone:

E-mail:

### **APPLICATION** Forward to:

**Post to:** The President, Zonta Club of Marlborough, P O Box 257 BLENHEIM, 7240 or email: marlborough@zonta.org.nz